M18000001812

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
<u> </u>
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600309431166

02/21/18--01012--006 **125.00

2018 FEB 21 # II: C

RECEIVED

FEB 2.2 20:5 J. HARRIE

		236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 2315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN UP: 2/20/18
	PICK	UP: $\frac{2/20/18}{}$
	CERTIFIED COPY	
囟	РНОТОСОРУ	
	cus	
X	FILING	Foreign
	VRE Kanner, L	<u> </u>
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	NT #)
	(COM CHAIN THINK AND DOCOME	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)
		ENT#)

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJE	VRE Kanner, LLC JECT:						
	Name of Limited L	ability Company					
The en- Existen	enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Atence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign.	uthorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.					
Please	se return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following	:					
	B. Jason Keen						
	Name of Pe	son					
	VRE Kanner, LLC						
	Firm/Comp	iny.					
	1211 S. White Chapel Blvd.						
	Address						
	Southlake, Texas 76092						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	jkcen@vcrdadrealestate.com						
	E-mail address: (to be used for future	annual report notification)					
For furt	urther information concerning this matter, please call:						
	Justin Huston 817	632-6301					
	Name of Contact Person Are	a Code Daytime Telephone Number					
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle					
		Tallahassee, FL 32301					
Enclosed	sed is a check for the following amount:						
	□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155. Certificate of Status □ Certificate	O Filing Fee & S \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate Copy of Status & Certified Copy					

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 615,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFICH. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

VRE Kanner, LLC			
(Name of Fore	eign Limited Liability Company; must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C" or "LL	C.")
(If name unavailable, enter a	ternate name adopted for the purpose of transa	cting business in Florida. The alternate name m	ast include "Limited
Liability Company," "L.L.C. 2. Texas	" or "LLC.)		
(Jurisdiction under the law	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
company is organized)			
4	(Date first transacted business in Flori	da, if prior to registration.)	
	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905. F.S	. to determine penalty liability)	
5. 1211 S. White Chapel	Bivd.		
Southlake, Texas 7609	2		
	(Street Address of Principal C	Office)	
6. 1211 S. White Chapel	Blvd.		
Southlake, Texas 7609			
	(Mailing Address)		
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box 1	NOT acceptable)	4 1 7
Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.		57
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite A		
Office Address.	Tailahassee	32301	: <u>F</u>
	(City)	. Florida 32301 (Zip code)	
Registered agent's accep	tance:	·	H -**
		ocess for the above stated limited liability c registered agent and agree to act in this ca	
to complywith the provision	ons of all statutes relative to the proper fr	nd complete performance of my duties, and	i I am familiar with an
accept the obligations of t	my position as egistered agent.	Adam Saldana c/o Registered Agent Soli	utions Inc
	UODEM WE (Rigistered agent		30013, 1110.
	city and address of the person(s) who has/	have authority to manage is/are:	
B. Jason Keen, Manager			
1211 S. White Chapel Blv	'd.		
Southlake, Texas 76092			
		la contra di	
		ly authenticated by the official having custo sin a foreign language, a translation of the	
of the translator must be su	ibmitted)		
	Signature of an author	orized person	
		 b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any falst I degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. 	
	B. Jason Keen		
	Typed or printed name	e of signee	

Corporations Section
P.O.Box 13697
Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for VRE Kanner, LLC (file number 802930727), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on February 08, 2018.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on February 19, 2018.



CY?

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State